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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 291 
(By MR. McLAUGHLIN) 

[Passed March 7, 1955; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter fourteen of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated 

section twelve, relating to claims against the state. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article two, chapter fourteen of the code of West Vir

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section 

twelve, to read as follows: 

Section 12. Process, Payment.-The attorney general 

2 shall have authority to subpoena witnesses to attend hear-

3 ings and place them under oath when testifying: Pro-

4 vided, however, That all the expenses involved in com-

5 pelling a witness to attend a hearing shall be borne by 



Enr. H. B. No. 291] 2 

6 the person or persons requesting that such witness be 

7 subpoenaed. 




